
Cal St. San Marcos (0-6,0-1 CCAA) -vs- Sonoma St. (3-4,1-0 CCAA)
11/30/24 at The Wolves' Den, Rohnert Park, CA

 
 

 
 
Cal St. San Marcos 55

Sonoma St. 58

Date: 11/30/24
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 25
Site: The Wolves' Den, Rohnert Park, CA

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Cal St. San Marcos 12 9 15 19 55
Sonoma St. 14 7 17 20 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Hetrick,Rory * 31 6-14 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 3 1 0 6 12
21 Okonkwo,Destiny * 31 2-5 0-0 6-10 8-6 14 1 1 3 1 0 10
32 Morse,Rose * 36 3-11 1-5 1-2 0-7 7 2 4 3 0 0 8
03 Bobadilla,Kate * 27 4-9 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 3 1 0 8
04 Slover,Kacie * 23 1-3 1-1 2-2 2-3 5 0 0 2 0 0 5
11 Tamashiro,Tatum 26 2-6 1-2 0-0 3-2 5 3 3 1 0 0 5
10 Beall,Kaitlyn 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 4
14 Lowenberg,Lucca 17 1-6 1-5 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
15 Richardson,Lyric 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-58 4-18 9-14 15-24 39 15 11 15 2 6 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-10   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 2-14   14.29 % 0-5   0.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
3rd Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 2-5   40.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 1-6   16.67 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 21-58   36.2 % 4-18   22.2 % 9-14   64.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 15 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Blackard,Jayme * 38 2-11 1-4 7-10 1-4 5 2 6 1 0 3 12
20 Clark,Madisyn * 27 3-12 3-9 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 3 0 0 9
05 Cherwinski,Sienna * 24 1-5 1-5 0-0 1-3 4 0 3 1 0 0 3
04 Arikat,Sheriene * 10 1-5 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 4 0 1 2
32 Hadsell,Abbey * 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
00 Lopez,Alysa 22 8-16 1-4 4-4 2-3 5 2 0 2 0 1 21
10 Moreno,Jennifer 20 2-6 0-4 3-4 1-0 1 1 3 1 0 1 7
23 Gardner,Eryn 20 1-3 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 2 0 0 1 2 2
22 Pentzer,Paige 19 1-5 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 3 0 0 0 0 2
01 Rojo,Ixchel 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
11 Gilbertson,Meredith 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Peterson,Sydney 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Hopkins,Genesis 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-65 6-28 14-18 21-24 45 14 15 12 1 9 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-19   26.32 % 2-8   25.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 2-16   12.50 % 0-6   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 3-9   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 1-5   20.00 % 9-10   90.00 %
Total 19-65   29.2 % 6-28   21.4 % 14-18   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 15 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. San Marcos Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sonoma St.
GOOD LAYUP by HETRICK,RORY(in the paint) 09:14 2-0 V 2

08:58 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,MADISYN
REBOUND DEF by SLOVER,KACIE --
MISS LAYUP by HETRICK,RORY(in the paint) 08:40

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,MADISYN
08:27 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by ARIKAT,SHERIENE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA
MISS JUMPER by MORSE,ROSE 08:11
REBOUND OFF by OKONKWO,DESTINY --
MISS 3PTR by BOBADILLA,KATE 08:03

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKARD,JAYME
07:44 MISS LAYUP by BLACKARD,JAYME(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HADSELL,ABBEY
07:31 TURNOVER  by ARIKAT,SHERIENE

GOOD JUMPER by HETRICK,RORY(in the paint) 07:20 4-2 V 2
07:01 MISS 3PTR by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA

-- REBOUND OFF by ARIKAT,SHERIENE
06:54 SUB OUT by HADSELL,ABBEY
06:54 SUB IN by GARDNER,ERYN

SUB OUT by SLOVER,KACIE 06:54
SUB IN by TAMASHIRO,TATUM 06:54

06:43 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by GARDNER,ERYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLARK,MADISYN

TURNOVER  by BOBADILLA,KATE 06:29
06:29 STEAL  by BLACKARD,JAYME

FOUL  by BOBADILLA,KATE 06:26
06:26 MISS FT by BLACKARD,JAYME(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:26 4-5 H 1 GOOD FT by BLACKARD,JAYME(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by BOBADILLA,KATE 06:10
05:58 TURNOVER  by CLARK,MADISYN

STEAL  by HETRICK,RORY 05:58
GOOD LAYUP by HETRICK,RORY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:52 6-5 V 1

05:34 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,MADISYN
-- REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,ERYN

05:26 MISS JUMPER by ARIKAT,SHERIENE
REBOUND DEF by MORSE,ROSE --
MISS LAYUP by MORSE,ROSE(in the paint) 05:17

05:17 BLOCK  by GARDNER,ERYN
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:17 SUB OUT by BLACKARD,JAYME
05:17 SUB OUT by CLARK,MADISYN
05:17 SUB IN by LOPEZ,ALYSA
05:17 SUB IN by ROJO,IXCHEL

SUB OUT by BOBADILLA,KATE 05:17
SUB IN by SLOVER,KACIE 05:17

05:04 TURNOVER  by ARIKAT,SHERIENE
STEAL  by HETRICK,RORY 05:04

05:04 FOUL  by ROJO,IXCHEL
TURNOVER  by OKONKWO,DESTINY 04:49

04:49 STEAL  by ARIKAT,SHERIENE
04:41 MISS LAYUP by GARDNER,ERYN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,ERYN
04:34 TURNOVER  by ARIKAT,SHERIENE

STEAL  by HETRICK,RORY 04:34
TURNOVER  by MORSE,ROSE 04:17

04:17 SUB OUT by ARIKAT,SHERIENE
04:17 SUB IN by CLARK,MADISYN



04:03 MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,ERYN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by OKONKWO,DESTINY 04:03

-- REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,ERYN
03:50 TURNOVER  by CLARK,MADISYN

STEAL  by HETRICK,RORY 03:50
TURNOVER  by HETRICK,RORY 03:39

03:39 STEAL  by GARDNER,ERYN
03:31 SUB OUT by ROJO,IXCHEL
03:31 SUB OUT by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA
03:31 SUB IN by MORENO,JENNIFER
03:31 SUB IN by BLACKARD,JAYME
03:27 MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,ALYSA

-- REBOUND OFF by MORENO,JENNIFER
03:13 MISS 3PTR by MORENO,JENNIFER

-- REBOUND OFF by LOPEZ,ALYSA
03:03 MISS 3PTR by BLACKARD,JAYME

-- REBOUND OFF by LOPEZ,ALYSA
02:56 6-8 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,MADISYN

-- ASSIST  by BLACKARD,JAYME
GOOD 3PTR by SLOVER,KACIE 02:32 9-8 V 1
ASSIST  by TAMASHIRO,TATUM --

02:10 MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ,ALYSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OKONKWO,DESTINY --
TURNOVER  by MORSE,ROSE 01:56

01:56 STEAL  by BLACKARD,JAYME
01:51 MISS LAYUP by BLACKARD,JAYME(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TAMASHIRO,TATUM --
01:41 FOUL  by GARDNER,ERYN
01:41 SUB OUT by GARDNER,ERYN
01:41 SUB IN by PENTZER,PAIGE

SUB OUT by TAMASHIRO,TATUM 01:41
SUB IN by LOWENBERG,LUCCA 01:41
MISS FT by MORSE,ROSE 01:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MORSE,ROSE 01:41 10-8 V 2
SUB OUT by OKONKWO,DESTINY 01:41
SUB OUT by MORSE,ROSE 01:41
SUB IN by BOBADILLA,KATE 01:41
SUB IN by BEALL,KAITLYN 01:41

01:22 10-11 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by LOPEZ,ALYSA
-- ASSIST  by MORENO,JENNIFER

GOOD LAYUP by BEALL,KAITLYN(in the paint) 01:02 12-11 V 1
ASSIST  by HETRICK,RORY --

00:50 MISS LAYUP by PENTZER,PAIGE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BEALL,KAITLYN --
MISS JUMPER by BEALL,KAITLYN(in the paint) 00:24

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKARD,JAYME
00:13 MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,ALYSA

REBOUND DEF by BEALL,KAITLYN --
TURNOVER  by SLOVER,KACIE 00:07

00:07 STEAL  by BLACKARD,JAYME
FOUL  by BOBADILLA,KATE 00:06
SUB OUT by BOBADILLA,KATE 00:06
SUB IN by MORSE,ROSE 00:06

00:06 12-12 GOOD FT by BLACKARD,JAYME(fastbreak)
00:06 MISS FT by BLACKARD,JAYME(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by BLACKARD,JAYME
00:02 12-14 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MORENO,JENNIFER

-- ASSIST  by BLACKARD,JAYME



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. San Marcos Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sonoma St.
SUB OUT by BEALL,KAITLYN 10:00
SUB IN by TAMASHIRO,TATUM 10:00
SUB OUT by HETRICK,RORY 09:57
SUB IN by BEALL,KAITLYN 09:57
MISS LAYUP by MORSE,ROSE(in the paint) 09:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKARD,JAYME

09:30 12-16 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by MORENO,JENNIFER(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLACKARD,JAYME
TURNOVER  by BEALL,KAITLYN 09:14

09:14 STEAL  by MORENO,JENNIFER
08:54 MISS JUMPER by PENTZER,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by LOWENBERG,LUCCA --
MISS 3PTR by LOWENBERG,LUCCA 08:41

-- REBOUND DEF by PENTZER,PAIGE
FOUL  by BEALL,KAITLYN 08:41
SUB OUT by BEALL,KAITLYN 08:41
SUB IN by OKONKWO,DESTINY 08:41

08:15 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,MADISYN
REBOUND DEF by SLOVER,KACIE --
MISS LAYUP by TAMASHIRO,TATUM(in the paint) 07:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:37 MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,ALYSA

-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,MADISYN
07:31 TURNOVER  by CLARK,MADISYN
07:31 SUB OUT by CLARK,MADISYN
07:31 SUB IN by PETERSON,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by SLOVER,KACIE 07:31
SUB IN by BOBADILLA,KATE 07:31

07:22 FOUL  by PENTZER,PAIGE
MISS JUMPER by TAMASHIRO,TATUM(in the paint) 07:13

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKARD,JAYME
06:53 MISS LAYUP by LOPEZ,ALYSA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PENTZER,PAIGE
FOUL  by LOWENBERG,LUCCA 06:52

06:52 SUB OUT by LOPEZ,ALYSA
06:52 SUB IN by CLARK,MADISYN
06:22 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by MORSE,ROSE --
FOUL  by MORSE,ROSE 05:57
TURNOVER  by MORSE,ROSE 05:57

05:41 MISS 3PTR by MORENO,JENNIFER
REBOUND DEF by LOWENBERG,LUCCA --
GOOD LAYUP by BOBADILLA,KATE(in the paint) 05:29 14-16 H 2

05:00 TURNOVER  by BLACKARD,JAYME
05:00 SUB OUT by MORENO,JENNIFER
05:00 SUB OUT by PETERSON,SYDNEY
05:00 SUB IN by ARIKAT,SHERIENE
05:00 SUB IN by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA

SUB OUT by OKONKWO,DESTINY 05:00
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,LYRIC 05:00
SUB OUT by TAMASHIRO,TATUM 05:00
SUB IN by SLOVER,KACIE 05:00
MISS 3PTR by BOBADILLA,KATE 04:44

-- REBOUND DEF by PENTZER,PAIGE
04:34 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,MADISYN

-- REBOUND OFF by ARIKAT,SHERIENE
04:14 MISS LAYUP by PENTZER,PAIGE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



04:14 FOUL  by CLARK,MADISYN
SUB OUT by MORSE,ROSE 04:14
SUB IN by HETRICK,RORY 04:14
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,LYRIC(in the paint) 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA
03:57 14-18 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by PENTZER,PAIGE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ARIKAT,SHERIENE
03:36 FOUL  by PENTZER,PAIGE
03:36 SUB OUT by PENTZER,PAIGE
03:36 SUB IN by GARDNER,ERYN

GOOD FT by SLOVER,KACIE 03:36 15-18 H 3
GOOD FT by SLOVER,KACIE 03:36 16-18 H 2

03:16 MISS LAYUP by ARIKAT,SHERIENE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,ERYN

FOUL  by RICHARDSON,LYRIC 03:10
SUB OUT by LOWENBERG,LUCCA 03:10
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,LYRIC 03:10
SUB IN by OKONKWO,DESTINY 03:10
SUB IN by MORSE,ROSE 03:10

03:10 MISS FT by BLACKARD,JAYME
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:10 16-19 H 3 GOOD FT by BLACKARD,JAYME
MISS 3PTR by MORSE,ROSE 02:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:40 MISS LAYUP by BLACKARD,JAYME(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BOBADILLA,KATE 02:40
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:19 MISS JUMPER by ARIKAT,SHERIENE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MORSE,ROSE --

02:17 FOUL  by ARIKAT,SHERIENE
02:17 SUB OUT by ARIKAT,SHERIENE
02:17 SUB OUT by GARDNER,ERYN
02:17 SUB IN by LOPEZ,ALYSA
02:17 SUB IN by HADSELL,ABBEY

SUB OUT by BOBADILLA,KATE 02:17
SUB IN by LOWENBERG,LUCCA 02:17
MISS 3PTR by LOWENBERG,LUCCA 02:09
REBOUND OFF by LOWENBERG,LUCCA --
MISS JUMPER by LOWENBERG,LUCCA 02:04
REBOUND OFF by OKONKWO,DESTINY --

02:04 FOUL  by HADSELL,ABBEY
GOOD FT by OKONKWO,DESTINY 02:04 17-19 H 2
GOOD FT by OKONKWO,DESTINY 02:04 18-19 H 1

02:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:39 MISS LAYUP by CLARK,MADISYN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HADSELL,ABBEY
01:38 MISS 3PTR by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA

REBOUND DEF by MORSE,ROSE --
MISS 3PTR by LOWENBERG,LUCCA 01:25

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,MADISYN
01:06 MISS LAYUP by CLARK,MADISYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OKONKWO,DESTINY --
MISS JUMPER by SLOVER,KACIE 00:56
REBOUND OFF by OKONKWO,DESTINY --

00:52 FOUL  by LOPEZ,ALYSA
00:52 SUB OUT by LOPEZ,ALYSA
00:52 SUB OUT by CLARK,MADISYN
00:52 SUB IN by MORENO,JENNIFER
00:52 SUB IN by GARDNER,ERYN

SUB OUT by SLOVER,KACIE 00:52
SUB IN by TAMASHIRO,TATUM 00:52
GOOD FT by OKONKWO,DESTINY 00:52 19-19



MISS FT by OKONKWO,DESTINY 00:52
REBOUND OFF by TAMASHIRO,TATUM --
MISS JUMPER by HETRICK,RORY 00:34
REBOUND OFF by OKONKWO,DESTINY --
GOOD JUMPER by TAMASHIRO,TATUM 00:27 21-19 V 2
ASSIST  by HETRICK,RORY --
FOUL  by TAMASHIRO,TATUM 00:06

00:05 SUB OUT by HADSELL,ABBEY
00:05 SUB IN by ARIKAT,SHERIENE
00:05 21-20 V 1 GOOD FT by BLACKARD,JAYME
00:05 21-21 GOOD FT by BLACKARD,JAYME

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. San Marcos Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sonoma St.
10:00 SUB OUT by ARIKAT,SHERIENE
10:00 SUB OUT by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA
10:00 SUB OUT by GARDNER,ERYN
10:00 SUB IN by LOPEZ,ALYSA
10:00 SUB IN by CLARK,MADISYN
10:00 SUB IN by PENTZER,PAIGE

SUB OUT by TAMASHIRO,TATUM 10:00
SUB OUT by LOWENBERG,LUCCA 10:00
SUB IN by BOBADILLA,KATE 10:00
SUB IN by SLOVER,KACIE 10:00

09:42 SUB OUT by LOPEZ,ALYSA
09:42 SUB IN by ARIKAT,SHERIENE
09:17 SUB OUT by MORENO,JENNIFER
09:17 SUB IN by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA
09:11 MISS JUMPER by ARIKAT,SHERIENE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA
09:11 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,MADISYN

REBOUND DEF by SLOVER,KACIE --
MISS JUMPER by HETRICK,RORY 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,MADISYN
09:04 TURNOVER  by ARIKAT,SHERIENE

MISS JUMPER by HETRICK,RORY(in the paint) 08:59
REBOUND OFF by OKONKWO,DESTINY --

08:59 FOUL  by BLACKARD,JAYME
08:59 SUB OUT by ARIKAT,SHERIENE
08:59 SUB IN by GARDNER,ERYN

MISS FT by OKONKWO,DESTINY(fastbreak) 08:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by OKONKWO,DESTINY(fastbreak) 08:59 22-21 V 1

08:46 22-24 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,MADISYN
-- ASSIST  by BLACKARD,JAYME

TURNOVER  by BOBADILLA,KATE 08:33
08:16 MISS 3PTR by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA

REBOUND DEF by MORSE,ROSE --
08:00 FOUL  by BLACKARD,JAYME

GOOD JUMPER by HETRICK,RORY(in the paint) 07:47 24-24
07:28 SUB OUT by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA
07:28 SUB IN by MORENO,JENNIFER
07:28 TURNOVER  by MORENO,JENNIFER

MISS JUMPER by SLOVER,KACIE 07:15
REBOUND OFF by SLOVER,KACIE --
MISS LAYUP by OKONKWO,DESTINY(in the paint) 07:08

-- REBOUND DEF by PENTZER,PAIGE
06:55 MISS 3PTR by MORENO,JENNIFER

REBOUND DEF by OKONKWO,DESTINY --
MISS LAYUP by HETRICK,RORY(in the paint) 06:37



REBOUND OFF by OKONKWO,DESTINY --
SUB OUT by SLOVER,KACIE 06:29
SUB IN by TAMASHIRO,TATUM 06:29
MISS LAYUP by BOBADILLA,KATE(in the paint) 06:21
REBOUND OFF by OKONKWO,DESTINY --
MISS LAYUP by OKONKWO,DESTINY(in the paint) 06:16
REBOUND OFF by TAMASHIRO,TATUM --
GOOD JUMPER by BOBADILLA,KATE 06:08 26-24 V 2
ASSIST  by TAMASHIRO,TATUM --

05:53 SUB OUT by BLACKARD,JAYME
05:53 SUB OUT by CLARK,MADISYN
05:53 SUB OUT by GARDNER,ERYN
05:53 SUB IN by LOPEZ,ALYSA
05:53 SUB IN by ROJO,IXCHEL
05:53 SUB IN by GILBERTSON,MEREDITH
05:43 SUB OUT by MORENO,JENNIFER
05:43 SUB IN by BLACKARD,JAYME
05:37 MISS 3PTR by BLACKARD,JAYME

-- REBOUND OFF by PENTZER,PAIGE
05:32 26-26 GOOD JUMPER by LOPEZ,ALYSA

GOOD 3PTR by MORSE,ROSE 05:16 29-26 V 3
ASSIST  by HETRICK,RORY --

04:53 MISS 3PTR by ROJO,IXCHEL
REBOUND DEF by OKONKWO,DESTINY --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:29
SUB OUT by OKONKWO,DESTINY 04:29
SUB IN by BEALL,KAITLYN 04:29
MISS 3PTR by HETRICK,RORY 04:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:56 MISS LAYUP by BLACKARD,JAYME(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HETRICK,RORY --
GOOD LAYUP by HETRICK,RORY(in the paint) 03:44 31-26 V 5

03:28 31-28 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by LOPEZ,ALYSA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by TAMASHIRO,TATUM 03:15

-- REBOUND DEF by PENTZER,PAIGE
02:55 MISS LAYUP by BLACKARD,JAYME(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PENTZER,PAIGE
02:51 MISS LAYUP by PENTZER,PAIGE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TAMASHIRO,TATUM --
GOOD LAYUP by BEALL,KAITLYN(in the paint) 02:42 33-28 V 5
ASSIST  by MORSE,ROSE --

02:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:40 SUB OUT by GILBERTSON,MEREDITH
02:40 SUB OUT by PENTZER,PAIGE
02:40 SUB IN by GARDNER,ERYN
02:40 SUB IN by HOPKINS,GENESIS

SUB OUT by HETRICK,RORY 02:40
SUB OUT by MORSE,ROSE 02:40
SUB IN by SLOVER,KACIE 02:40
SUB IN by LOWENBERG,LUCCA 02:40

02:18 MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ,ALYSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOBADILLA,KATE --
TURNOVER  by BEALL,KAITLYN 01:49

01:49 STEAL  by ROJO,IXCHEL
01:43 33-30 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ,ALYSA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROJO,IXCHEL
MISS LAYUP by BOBADILLA,KATE(in the paint) 01:27

-- REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,ERYN
01:19 33-32 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ,ALYSA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLACKARD,JAYME
MISS 3PTR by LOWENBERG,LUCCA 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



00:57 SUB OUT by ROJO,IXCHEL
00:57 SUB OUT by HOPKINS,GENESIS
00:57 SUB IN by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA
00:57 SUB IN by MORENO,JENNIFER

SUB OUT by BOBADILLA,KATE 00:57
SUB OUT by SLOVER,KACIE 00:57
SUB OUT by BEALL,KAITLYN 00:57
SUB IN by HETRICK,RORY 00:57
SUB IN by OKONKWO,DESTINY 00:57
SUB IN by MORSE,ROSE 00:57

00:41 33-35 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA
-- ASSIST  by MORENO,JENNIFER

GOOD 3PTR by LOWENBERG,LUCCA 00:22 36-35 V 1
ASSIST  by MORSE,ROSE --

00:08 MISS 3PTR by MORENO,JENNIFER
-- REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,ERYN

00:00 36-38 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BLACKARD,JAYME
-- ASSIST  by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. San Marcos Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sonoma St.
09:50 36-40 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ,ALYSA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MORSE,ROSE 09:32 38-40 H 2
ASSIST  by OKONKWO,DESTINY --

09:15 FOUL  by LOPEZ,ALYSA
MISS JUMPER by TAMASHIRO,TATUM 09:04

-- REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,ALYSA
08:58 TURNOVER  by LOPEZ,ALYSA

STEAL  by HETRICK,RORY 08:58
GOOD 3PTR by TAMASHIRO,TATUM 08:47 41-40 V 1
ASSIST  by MORSE,ROSE --

08:32 TURNOVER  by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA
STEAL  by HETRICK,RORY 08:32
MISS LAYUP by HETRICK,RORY(in the paint) 08:28

-- REBOUND DEF by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA
FOUL  by OKONKWO,DESTINY 08:21

08:21 SUB OUT by GARDNER,ERYN
08:21 SUB IN by PENTZER,PAIGE

FOUL  by HETRICK,RORY 08:09
08:09 41-41 GOOD FT by MORENO,JENNIFER
08:09 41-42 H 1 GOOD FT by MORENO,JENNIFER

MISS LAYUP by OKONKWO,DESTINY(in the paint) 07:56
REBOUND OFF by OKONKWO,DESTINY --
MISS 3PTR by MORSE,ROSE 07:51

-- REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,ALYSA
FOUL  by TAMASHIRO,TATUM 07:49

07:33 MISS JUMPER by BLACKARD,JAYME(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PENTZER,PAIGE

FOUL  by HETRICK,RORY 07:33
07:20 MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ,ALYSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
07:20 FOUL  by PENTZER,PAIGE

SUB OUT by HETRICK,RORY 07:20
SUB OUT by LOWENBERG,LUCCA 07:20
SUB IN by BOBADILLA,KATE 07:20
SUB IN by SLOVER,KACIE 07:20
MISS JUMPER by MORSE,ROSE 07:08
REBOUND OFF by SLOVER,KACIE --
TURNOVER  by SLOVER,KACIE 07:03

06:56 41-44 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by LOPEZ,ALYSA(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by MORSE,ROSE 06:33
-- REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,ALYSA

FOUL  by TAMASHIRO,TATUM 06:32
06:32 41-45 H 4 GOOD FT by LOPEZ,ALYSA(fastbreak)
06:32 41-46 H 5 GOOD FT by LOPEZ,ALYSA(fastbreak)
06:32 SUB OUT by LOPEZ,ALYSA
06:32 SUB IN by CLARK,MADISYN

SUB OUT by TAMASHIRO,TATUM 06:32
SUB IN by HETRICK,RORY 06:32
GOOD LAYUP by HETRICK,RORY(in the paint) 06:16 43-46 H 3

05:46 MISS 3PTR by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA
REBOUND DEF by MORSE,ROSE --

05:27 FOUL  by MORENO,JENNIFER
05:27 SUB OUT by PENTZER,PAIGE
05:27 SUB IN by GARDNER,ERYN

MISS FT by OKONKWO,DESTINY 05:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by OKONKWO,DESTINY 05:27

-- REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,ERYN
05:14 43-49 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,MADISYN

-- ASSIST  by MORENO,JENNIFER
MISS 3PTR by HETRICK,RORY 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA
FOUL  by HETRICK,RORY 04:41
SUB OUT by SLOVER,KACIE 04:41
SUB IN by TAMASHIRO,TATUM 04:41

04:41 MISS FT by MORENO,JENNIFER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:41 43-50 H 7 GOOD FT by MORENO,JENNIFER
GOOD LAYUP by OKONKWO,DESTINY(in the paint) 04:16 45-50 H 5
ASSIST  by MORSE,ROSE --

03:47 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,MADISYN
REBOUND DEF by MORSE,ROSE --
MISS 3PTR by BOBADILLA,KATE 03:40
REBOUND OFF by TAMASHIRO,TATUM --
TURNOVER  by OKONKWO,DESTINY 03:24

03:24 STEAL  by GARDNER,ERYN
03:08 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,MADISYN

-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,MADISYN
02:58 45-52 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BLACKARD,JAYME(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA
02:52 SUB OUT by MORENO,JENNIFER
02:52 SUB IN by LOPEZ,ALYSA

GOOD JUMPER by BOBADILLA,KATE 02:28 47-52 H 5
ASSIST  by TAMASHIRO,TATUM --

01:56 MISS 3PTR by BLACKARD,JAYME
REBOUND DEF by OKONKWO,DESTINY --
GOOD JUMPER by MORSE,ROSE 01:38 49-52 H 3

01:14 MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ,ALYSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OKONKWO,DESTINY --
TURNOVER  by OKONKWO,DESTINY 01:09

01:09 STEAL  by LOPEZ,ALYSA
01:09 SUB OUT by GARDNER,ERYN
01:09 SUB IN by PENTZER,PAIGE
00:51 49-54 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by LOPEZ,ALYSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLACKARD,JAYME
MISS 3PTR by MORSE,ROSE 00:44
REBOUND OFF by BOBADILLA,KATE --
GOOD LAYUP by BOBADILLA,KATE(in the paint) 00:41 51-54 H 3
FOUL  by BOBADILLA,KATE 00:30

00:30 51-55 H 4 GOOD FT by BLACKARD,JAYME
00:30 51-56 H 5 GOOD FT by BLACKARD,JAYME



00:30 SUB OUT by CLARK,MADISYN
00:30 SUB IN by GARDNER,ERYN

GOOD LAYUP by OKONKWO,DESTINY(in the paint) 00:22 53-56 H 3
FOUL  by MORSE,ROSE 00:13

00:13 53-57 H 4 GOOD FT by LOPEZ,ALYSA
00:13 53-58 H 5 GOOD FT by LOPEZ,ALYSA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:13
00:04 FOUL  by GARDNER,ERYN

GOOD FT by OKONKWO,DESTINY 00:04 54-58 H 4
GOOD FT by OKONKWO,DESTINY 00:04 55-58 H 3

00:04 SUB OUT by GARDNER,ERYN
00:04 SUB IN by CLARK,MADISYN
00:02 TURNOVER  by LOPEZ,ALYSA
00:02 SUB OUT by CLARK,MADISYN
00:02 SUB IN by GARDNER,ERYN

TURNOVER  by TAMASHIRO,TATUM 00:01
00:01 SUB OUT by GARDNER,ERYN
00:01 SUB IN by CLARK,MADISYN


